
 

 

 

2024 Douglas County List of Offices up for Election 
OFFICIAL WATCH LIST – 3/27/2024 

 
COUNTYWIDE OFFICES  

Douglas County Commissioner, District 1 
Brian Dempsey 775-450-4985 bdemps44@gmail.com 
Jason G. Gibson 775-309-1262 panamorica@yahoo.com 
James McKalip 510-915-1278 jamesmckalip@gmail.com 

Danny Tarkanian 702-378-5213 dannytarkanian@gmail.com 

Douglas County Commissioner, District 3 
Mark Gardner 775-309-3975 4mgardner2024@gmail.com 

Dean Paris 775-790-6601 dparis4dccdistrict3@ 
outlook.com 

Michael J. Tanner 775-790-3692 tannaugh75@gmail.com 
 

Douglas County Commissioner, District 5 
 Janet Freixas 775-230-7349 janet4douglas@gmail.com 

Nathan Tolbert 775-720-4817 nathan.tnt@charter.net 

 
Justice of the Peace, East Fork Township 

Jeff Schemenauer 775-901-2839 jeffschem4judge@gmail.com 
Laurie Trotter 775-301-0760 trotter.JP@pm.me 

 
Justice of the Peace, Tahoe Township 

Richard Gardner 775-690-5716 richard.gardner5561@ 
gmail.com 

Michael K. Johnson 775-273-8287 tahoejudge@gmail.com 

 

 



SCHOOL BOARD OFFICES 

School Board Trustee, District 1 
 Yvonne C. Wagstaff 775-901-8353 ywagstaf2024@gmail.com 

 
School Board Trustee, District 3 

 Dwight “Doug” Englekirk 805-720-7259 dougdananr@gmail.com 
 Erinn Miller 775-241-3751 erinnmiller2024@gmail.com 

 
School Board Trustee, District 4 

 Markus Zinke 775-266-8858 markuszinkedc@gmail.com 

 
  School Board Trustee, District 5 

Antoinette Marie Casselberry 831-420-7223 dentalspice@gmail.com 
Melinda Gneiting 775-265-0867 melin3773@gmail.com 

 

 

Town Advisory Boards 

Town of Gardnerville Advisory Board 
 Barbara S. Smallwood 775-782-7915 bssmgsd2012@aol.com 
Ray “Rocky” Walling 775-691-1516 rocky@rockywalling.com 

 
Town of Genoa Advisory Board 

 

 Mark Keith 775-393-0895 markeith510@gmail.com 
 Gordon L. Pasley 775-762-9653 coachgordy@hotmail.com 

Town of Minden Advisory Board 
Robbe Lehmann 775-434-8884 robbelehman@gmail.com 

Marie “Mimi” Moss 775-790-2002 mimimoss1953@gmail.com 
 Steven Thaler 775-782-0268 iworkforu1@gmail.com 

 

 



Fire District Offices 

East Fork Fire Protection District 1 
 John Bellona 775-450-3178 john.bellona@gmail.com 

 
East Fork Fire Protection District 4 

 Nathan Leising 775-720-2749 artemisia4@aol.com 

 
East Fork Fire Protection District 5 

 Mike Sommers 775-392-3934 mcsommers34957@gmail.com 

 
Tahoe-Douglas Fire Protection District 

 John Breaux 775-552-5908 chiefbroclan@gmail.com 
 Robert F. DeSipio Jr. 775-588-5183 rdesipio@gmail.com 

 Dan Kruger 775-586-8337 zp_34@yahoo.com 
Benjamin Ward 775-240-7483 benward686@gmail.com 

 

 

General Improvement District Offices 

Cave Rock GID 
Mark W. Holmlund 858-735-4074 holmlund@mac.com 

 Perry T. Muhr 510-732-5850 heidiandperry@comcast.com 

 
Douglas County Mosquito Abatement District 

 Don Callahan 775-790-1851 zaldia@aol.com 
 Michele Curtis 775-721-8833 dougmichelesix@yahoo.com 

 Stephen L. Wilcox 775-450-2453 rufusnme@aol.com 

 
East Fork Swimming Pool District 

 Allen Biaggi 775-781-2112 freelpeak@gmail.com 
Teresa Duffy 775-690-3744 rguard266@charter.net 

 Sharon Des Jardins 808-223-1575 sharonann808@gmail.com 
 Alan Ferguson 619-549-4648 aefergie927@gmail.com 

 Barbara Kuehner 808-937-2360 barbinnevada@gmail.com 



Elk Point Sanitation District 
 Doreen Andriacchi 650-793-4994 dbandriacchi@att.net 
Robert W. Felton 775-580-7504 bfelton@msn.com 

 Kylie Gerken 775-339-1333 gerken_kylie@yahoo.com 
 Anne Harry 916-206-2867 aharrymom@gmail.com 

 Bradley W. Oneto 209-609-4415 stanleyele@aol.com 

 
Gardnerville Ranchos GID 

Deni Caster 775-292-0833 denicaster0@gmail.com 
 James DeGraffenreid 775-782-5827 jim@carsonvalleyinsurance.com 

 Haley Mosegard 775-230-8915 haley.mosegard@gmail.com 
David E. Nelson 775-690-2979 dave@4DaveNelson.com 

 
Indian Hills GID 

 Kathryn Clark-Ross 775-267-4675 kathrync3@gmail.com 
 Nancy Jones 775-400-1436 nancyjones@fastmail.com 

 Russ Siegman 775-267-2076 rsiegman@frontier.com 

 
Kingsbury GID 

 Bryce Cranch 530-913-5471 bryce-cranch@gmail.com 
 Greg Felton 775-313-8513 gregoryrfelton@yahoo.com 

Ed Johns 530-318-2626 ed@edforkgid.org 
 Sara Nelson 530-307-2391 sarajnelson@gmail.com 

 
Lakeridge GID 

Suzanne Boyer 775-588-7079 sznnboyer9@aol.com 
Kathleen Kiever 503-951-7643 kkiever11@gmail.com 

Michael Lane 775-209-0000 tahoefish@gmail.com 

 
Logan Creek GID 

 Michael S. Holcomb 530-318-1120 tahoeholc@gmail.com 
 Mary Martineau 925-487-7656 maryloganmartineau@gmail.com 

 

 



Marla Bay GID 
 Charles Bloch 775-588-1675 ccbloch@charter.net 

 Shon James Ledin 916-899-2816 ledinshon2@gmail.com 
 Elizabeth A. Nelson 916-660-2321 liz@elizabethnelson.com 

 
Minden-Gardnerville Sanitation District 

 Daniel W. Griffith 775-339-1789 dan.griffith@me.com 
Michele Wagner 775-721-0071 no1davisgirl@gmail.com 

 
Oliver Park GID 

 Donna Kolesnik-Loscar 775-530-2007 donnaloscar@aol.com 
 Anthony Spatucci 775-450-4757 tahoetony4u@gmail.com 

 David Vogt 775-901-9100 david@investinlaketahoe.com 

 

Round Hill GID 
Janet Murphy 775-297-5555 jm005868@gmail.com 
 Gregg R. Rossi 757-876-9819 grrossi@aol.com 
Darin R. Smith 530-541-0250 darin@alpinesmith.com 

  Sierra Estates GID 
   

 
Skyland GID 

Nancy Beaulieu 775-720-6072 nancysellstahoe@gmail.com 
Dana M. Englekirk 805-720-7260 safeharbourselah@gmail.com 

 Karl Ney 615-481-6399 karlbney@gmail.com 
 Janine T. Nyre 775-339-1961 jnyreskyland@gmail.com 
Scott Sullivan 206-601-4978 sullivanskylandgid@gmail.com 

 
 
Tahoe-Douglas District 

 Lloyd Bretthauer 775-580-5944 lloydbretthauer@yahoo.com 
 Hayden Fulstone 805-705-8478 hfulstone@gmail.com 

John Peel 775-901-0913 tahoepeel@gmail.com 

 
 



Topaz Ranch Estates GID 
 Sharon Becker 559-731-6941 sewunik@live.com 
 Jeffrey Burgess 775-450-5370 jeffburgess2@hotmail.com 

Wynona “Shelly” Gonzalez 951-316-2404 srgonzalez@aol.com 
Alton Randall  altonrandall@yahoo.com 

 
Zephyr Cove GID 

 Deborah Brumley 925-413-9505 debrumley@yahoo.com 
 Duane Collins 661-343-2525 oildaletire@aol.com 

 

Zephyr Heights GID 
 Martin Carraher 775-527-2009 mwcarraher@aol.com 

 
Zephyr Knolls GID 

   
 

 
-------------------- END OF REPORT ------------------- 

 
 
 


